
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:125
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
PPP FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
Nimmala Shri Kristappa

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ongoing Public Private Partnership (PPP) projects for infrastructure development in the urban sector along with the nature of infrastructure development involved therein, State-wise;

(b) the details of the Foreign Direct Investment (FDl) inflow for urban infrastructure development during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and sector- wise;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed/monitored the implementation of PPP; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SH. M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a)to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 125 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 04.03.2015 REGARDING PPP FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

(a): A list of ongoing public private partnership (PPP) projects for infrastructure development in Urban sector alongwith the nature of infrastructure is placed at Annexurel.

(b): List of urban infrastructure development projects in which Foreign Direct Investment was permitted in last 3 years and the current year is placed at Annexure 2.

(c)& (d) : Yes, Madam. The PPP projects developed under Ministry of Urban Development are monitored from time-to-time by the Central Sanctioning & Monitoring Committee. The list of completed projects under PPP is placed at Annexure 3.
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